SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14488/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2020 in AC No. 16/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. POWER TRADING COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122885/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15103/2020 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129504/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Arbitration proceedings to be stayed in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER