SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14488/2020

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. POWER TRADING COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.122885/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15103/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.129504/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR Mr. Naeem Ilyas, Adv.1

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, learned counsel for the petitioner, states that process fee was paid belatedly, with a delay of 119 days.

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Mr. G. Umapathy, learned senior counsel, appears for respondent No.1.

Service of notice shall be effected upon respondent No.2 within one week and proof thereof shall be filed.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)