SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14488/2020

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. POWER TRADING COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15103/2020 (IV-C) (FOR)

Date: 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Both matters

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.16

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Pradeep Misra, Advocate-on-record submits that since he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2 makes a request for copy of the petition. Ld counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the petition to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 within one week. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 7.7.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar